President Harry S. Truman Becomes a Life Member in the Military Order of the World Wars



Accession Number 64-73

6.75x8.5 inches Black & White

Keywords Armed forces officers Award presentations Veterans

Awards

Clubs Naval officers

Presidents

HST Keywords Truman - Awards - Receive - Memberships

People Pictured Marshall, George C. (George Catlett), 1880-1959 Truman, Harry S., 1884-1972 Bettelheim, Edwin S., Jr., 1887-1959 Brookfield, Arthur Carter, E. Kemper, 1884-1951 Sholtz, David, 1891-1953 Stamon, William H.

Rights Copyrighted - This item is copyrighted and cannot be published, reproduced, or otherwise used without the explicit permission of the copyright holder.

Note: If you use this image, rights assessment and attribution are your responsibility.

Credit: International News Photos Harry S. Truman Library & Museum.

Attention media: Please make note of this item's accession number. Print out this page and retain it for your permissions records before downloading this image file for possible publication. Library staff cannot sign permissions forms or provide additional paperwork. The Library charges no usage fees for downloaded images.

Description

Members of the Military Order of the World Wars presented President Harry S. Truman with an insignia making him an Honorary Past Commander-in-Chief in the Order, as well as Life Membership certificate. President Truman was already a member of the Kansas City Chapter of the Military Order of the World Wars. From left to right: Major E. Kemper Carter, Captain Arthur Brookfield, Admiral William H. Stamon, President Truman, Commander David Sholtz, General George C. Marshall, and Colonel Edwin S. Bettelheim, Jr.

Date(s)

October 12, 1945